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1. NETWORK ACCESS LINES (cont’d) 
 
 

1.1 Network Access Line Rate Schedule (cont’d) 
 
A. Description 
 

 

  
Rate Group 

Primary 
RVG/RVV Rate 

Non-Primary 
AHR 

 

  
A 
B 
C 

 
$28.22   
28.22   
28.22   

 
$28.22   
28.22   
28.22    

 

 
On multi-line Carrier’s customer’s accounts, Local Messages will be counted and billed on a 
per account basis. 

 

 

  
Rate Group 

 Rate Per 
Message 

 

  
    1 - 60 messages 
   61 - 150 messages 
  151 - 300 messages 
  301 - 400 messages 
  401 - 1,200 messages 
1,200+ messages 

  
$0.0000  
0.0000  
0.0000  
0.0000  
0.0000  
0.0000  

 

 
Local Message Charges are applicable to completed local calls made within the Carrier’s 
customer’s Basic Exchange or Extended Area Service Areas as specified in Part 4, Section 1 
of this Tariff. 
 
Local Message Charges do not apply to the following local calls: 
 
- Calls starting with “0” 
- Calls ending in a busy signal or intercept announcement 
- Calls to Directory Assistance 
- Calls to numbers designed to provide free inbound calling such as 9-1-1 Emergency Service 

and 800 Service 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
. 
 

 

 

(I) 

(I) 
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WISCONSIN PORTION OF ANTIOCH, IL EXCHANGE  
 
 

 

(For service description, terms and conditions see Wisconsin Guidebook, Part 4, Section 1.) 
 

 

 BASIC EXCHANGE SERVICE  
 

1. The following rates apply within this Exchange and include Local 
 Messages without charge to all Network Access Lines in the Antioch, IL and Lake Villa, IL 

Exchanges. 
 

  Install Per 
   Charge Month 
 
  Business Network Access Line No $339.08 
 
  Residence Network Access Line No 29.07 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
   

2. Minutes of Use Charges (apply only to Customer Owned Pay Telephone Service) 
 

 

(For terms and conditions, rates and charges, see Illinois Bell Tariff, I.C.C. No. 22, Part 22.) 
 

 

3. Customer Owned Pay Telephone Service (COPTS) 
 

 

(For terms and conditions, rates and charges, see Illinois Bell Tariff, I.C.C. No. 22, Part 22.) 
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1. MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES (cont’d) 

 
 
Standard Service Offerings (cont’d) 

 
1.1 Two Point Message Telecommunication Service (cont’d) 

 
(The following rates include discounts as stated in Part 9, Section 1 of this Tariff.) 
 
Rates And Charges 

 

 

  Residence Classes of Services-Dial Station Calls/1/  
  Day/2/ Evening/3/ Night/Weekend/4/  
  

Rate 
Mileage 

Initial 
1 

Minute 

Each 
Additional 

Minute 

Initial 
1 

Minute 

Each 
Additional 

Minute 

Initial 
1 

Minute 

Each 
Additional 

Minute 

 

  
All 

 
$.52800 

 
$.52800 

 
$.52800 

 
$.52800 

 
$.52800 

 
$.52800 

 
(I) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/ Total fractional charges are rounded down to the lower cent. 
/2/ The Day Rate Period extends from 7:00 a.m. to but not including 7:00 p.m. Monday through Friday 

for Residence Classes of Service - Dial Station calls. 
/3/ The evening Rate Period extends from 12:00 a.m. to but not including 7 a.m. and from 7:00 p.m. to 

but not including 12:00 a.m. Monday through Friday for Residence Classes of Service - Dial Station 
calls. 

/4/ The Night/Weekend Rate Period extends from 12:00 a.m. Saturday to but not including 12 a.m. 
Monday for Residence Classes of Service - Dial Station calls. 

 

 

 


